

KAGESHWORI MANOHARA MUNICIPALITY OFFICE OF MUNICIPAL EXECUTIVE

DANCHHI, KATHMANDU



Re-invitation for Bid

First date of publication: 31st Ashad, 2077 (15 July, 2020)

- 1. The Kageshwori Manohara Municipality, Office of the Municipal Executive had invited tender for the following construction works in 4th Jestha, 2077. No bid or proposal was found to be substantially responsive eligible. As per PPA-2063 section 10 and sub-section 4(a), it is to notify for the re-invitaion of the following bids
- 2. The Kageshwori Manohara Municipality, Office of the Municipal Executive invites Electronic bids for S. N. 1 and 2 as indicated in details of work below under Single Stage single Envelope procedures from eligible bidders for the construction as indicated in details of work below under procedures as in accordance with e-GP Procurement Directive 2074. Eligible bidders with the following key qualifications for S. N. 1 and 2 should participate in this bidding and may obtain further information and inspect the Bidding Documents through PPMO website www.bolpatra.gov.np/egp or inspect the Bidding Documents at the Kageshwori Manohara Municipality, Office of the Municipal Executive during office hours.

Key qualifications for S. N. 1 and 2 works:

- a) Minimum Work experience for truss bridge having span greater than 40m be attested with bid document.
- 3. A complete set of Bidding Documents for **S. N. 1 and 2** may download from PPMO's Web Site **www.bolpatra.gov.np/egp** by eligible Bidders and submit their bids only electronically through **www.bolpatra.gov.np/egp** and upon payment of a non-refundable fee as shown in table below 14th Shrawan 2077, (29 July, 2020).

Information to deposit the cost of bidding document in Bank

Name of the Bank: NIC ASIA Bank Limited, Thali branch, Kathmandu Name of Office: Kageshwori Manohara Municipality, Kathmandu Account Name: STHANIYA TAHAKO MUL SANCHIT KOSH

Account No.: 18CA051127352406

- 4. Bidder who wishes to submit the Bid Security in the form of Cash, the cash should be deposited in Account Name: STHANIYA TAHA DHARAUTI, Account No.: 18CA051127352401 of NIC ASIA Bank Limited, Thali Branch, Kathmandu
- 5. Bids must be valid for a period of **90 days** after bid opening and must be accompanied by a scanned copy of the Bid security in pdf format amounting as specified in the details of works, which shall be valid up to **30 days** beyond the validity period of Bid.
- 6. Electronic Bids must be submitted through PPMO website www.bolpatra.gov.np/egp on or before 12:00 hrs of 14th Shrawan, 2077. The **price bid of S. N. 1 and 2** or electronic bids will be opened in the presence of Bidders' representatives who choose to attend at 13.00 hrs. on 14th Shrawan, 2077 (29 July, 2020) at Kageshwori Manohara Municipality, Office of the Municipal Executive, Danchhi, Kathmandu.
- 7. Matters not covered in this notice shall be treated in accordance with PPA-2063 and PPR-2064

Details of Works

| S. | Contract Identification No. | Name of Project | Estimate amount (excluding VAT and contingencies) NRs. | Bid security amount NRs. | Bid document fee (Non – refundable) NRs. |
|----|---|---|--|--------------------------------|--|
| 1 | Pedestrian bridge/W/NCB/104R E/2076-077 | Construction of 42m Pedestrian Bridge in Kageshwori Manohara-8 | 5,240,724.94 | 175,000.00 | 3000 |
| 2 | Pedestrian bridge/W/NCB/105R E/2076-077 | Construction of 52m Pedestrian Bridge in Kageshwori Manohara-8 | 5,483,309.94 | 175,000.00 | 3000 |